Amend Amendment No. 1 by Wolens to CSHB 1606 as follows:

- (1) On page 16, line 11, strike " $\underline{\text{seventh}}$ " and substitute "10th".
 - (2) On page 16, line 14, strike "21st" and substitute "30th".
 - (3) On page 16, line 21, strike " $\underline{20th}$ " and substitute " $\underline{25th}$ ".
 - (4) On page 16, line 25, strike " $\underline{61st}$ " and substitute " $\underline{75th}$ ".